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APPENDIX. 

Information reoeived since the parts of the book, which deal with 
the subjects mentioned, were sent to press is given below :-

PART I.-CONSTITUTION AND GOVERNMENT. 

MEMBERS OF THE STATE MINISTRY. 

Assumed Office, 12th December, 1929. 

Office. 

Premier, Treasurer, and Minister of Markets 
Chief Secretary 

Name. 

The Hon. E. J. Hogan, M.L.A. 
The Hon. Thomas Tunnecliffe, 

M.L.A. 
Minister of Public Instruction and Minister The Hon. John Lemmon, M.L.A. 

of Labour 
President of the Board of Land and Works, The Hon. H. S. Bailey, M.L.A. 

Commissioner of Crown Lands and Survey, 
and Minister of Water Supply 

Minister of Agriculture, Attorney-General The Hon. William Slater, M.L.A. 
and Solicitor-General 

Minister of Railways, Minister in Charge of The Hon. John Cain, M.L.A. 
Electrical Undertakings, and a Vice­
President of the Board of Land and Works 

Commissioner of Public Works, Minister The Hon. J. P. Jones, M.L.C. 
of Mines, Minister in Charge of Immigra-
tion, and a Vice-President of the Board 
of Land and Works 

Minister of Forests, Minister of Public The Hon. W. J. Beckett, M.L.C. 
Health, and a Vioe-President of the Board 
of Land and Works 

Ministers without Portfolio 
rThe Hon. Robert Williams, M.L.C . 

. . ~ The Hon. E. L. Kiernan, M.L.C. 
I The Hon. G. C. Webber, M.L.A. 
lThe Hon. R. T. Pollard, M.L.A. 

PART H.-POPULATION. 

Estimated population of the State of Victoria, 31st December, 
1929:-

Males 
Females 

Total 

881,650 
895,415 

1,777,065 

Estimated population of Melbourne and suburbs, 31st December, 
1929, 1,018,200. 
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PART Hr.-FINANCE; 

REVENUE, EXPENDITURE, ETC., OF VICTORrA, 1928;..29. 

£ £ 
Public Revenue 

Public Expenditure 

EXpenditure from Loan Funds 

Public Debt at 30th June, 1929-

Payable in London 

Payable in Australia 

Total 

28,156,034 

28,104,947 

7,128,273 

68,056,026* 

91,496,627 

159,552,653 

The interest payable on the public debt at 30th June, 1929, was 
£7,875,272, of which £3,166,399 was payable in London, and £4,708,873 
in Australia. 

The amount collected by the State by Taxation (including Motor 
Taxation £1,065,734) in 1928-29 was £7,154,131, or £4 Is. 3d. per 
head of population . 

• Including £4,658,461 raised in New York through the Commouwealth Government. 

PART V.-LAW, CRIME, &c. 

Licensing Acts. 

STATE POLL. 

The result of the voting at a vote of electors for the Legislative 
Assembly, taken on the 29th day of March, 1930, was as follows :-

RESOLUTION SUBMITTED. 

Abolition-That licences shall be abolished. 
Votes recorded for the said Resolution 418,902 

Votes recorded against the said Resolution .. 552,339 

Majority against the said Resolution 133,437 
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PART VII.-ACCUMULATION. 

Bank Deposits in Victoria, 31st December, 1929;-

Joint Stock Banks 
Commonwealth Bank 
Commonwealth Savings Bank 
State Savings Bank* 
School Bank Department 

Total 

• IncludIng DeposIt Stock Accouuts. 

£ 
94,650,689 
5,088,221 
6,541,863 

63,731,831 
276,104 

170,288,708 




